

ANVAR ABDRAEV

Order No. 8, Decision of the Coordinating Council of the FBA EAC of 2.03. 2018 No. 6/18

President of the Union of Banks of Kyrgyzstan ABDRAEV A. K.

President of the Union of Banks of Kyrgyzstan (Kyrgyzstan)

Born December 22, 1957.

1975 – 1980 Moscow Institute of Management, economist-cyberneticist.

1980-1984 — postgraduate course in Moscow Institute of Management, Candidate of Economic Sciences, Associate Professor.

1993-1994 - Hengfeng Ltd, Deputy General Director.

1994-1995 – "Kyrgyz Vnesheconombank", Deputy Chairman of the Management Board.

1995-1998 – Joint Kyrgyz-Russian Commercial Bank, Chairman of the Management Board.

1998-2002 - Kyrgyzstan, JSC "Ecobank", Chairman of the Management Board.

2002-2003 – Kyrgyzstan, JSC "DosKredoBank", Deputy Chairman of the Management Board.

2003-2004 – Kyrgyzstan, Financial Company for the Support and Development of Credit Unions, General Director.

2006 - currently, the Union of Banks of Kyrgyzstan, President